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Table 1
Q1 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Summary table

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Robert Jenrick Kemi Badenoch Keir Starmer Kamala Harris Donald Trump

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(5) A great deal 55 56 204 123 272
5% 5% 18% 11% 24%

(3) Not very much 353 352 287 379 212
32% 32% 26% 34% 19%

(1) Never heard of them
A great deal/ fair amount (NET)

Heard of them (NET)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q1_1 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Robert Jenrick
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION
DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT [ VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP AMOUNT ALL

(i) (i) (k) [0] (n) (0) (p) (r) (s)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(5) A great deal

(1) Never heard of them

27% 17% 20% 17% 23% 31% 23% 22% 23% 27% 20% 32% 18% 29% 26% 23% 27% 23% 18% 36%
abc i |

A great deal/ fair amount (NET) 92 21 36 30 114 83 84 140 139 53 98 78 93 88 69 135 181 63
22% 24% 28% 23% 26% 28% 29% 20% 40% 20% 29% 24% 35% 20% 28% 22% 30% 22% 33% 12%
8 i m s
Heard of them (NET) 788 139 255 75 105 73 305 312 157 510 372 145 228 270 240 294 164 455 440 322
71% 82% 78% 82% 75% 69% 77% 76% 76% 72% 78% 67% 81% 69% 72% 75% 71% 75% 80% 62%
e k m s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
Q1_2 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the - Kemi
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(i) (i) (k) (n) (p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(5) A great deal 56 8 23 3 8 6 26 17 24 28 28 18 24 18 30 18 22 28 43 12

(3) Not very much 352 68 110 41 40 29 123 160 56 242 175 60 95 128 97 141 63 213 192 152
32% 40% 34% 44% 28% 27% 31% 39% 27% 34% 37% 28% 34% 33% 29% 36% 27% 35% 35% 29%

(1) Never heard of them 262 21 65 12 30 19 60 83 42 157 67 59 36 99 83 73 58 116 78 165
23% 12% 20% 13% 21% 18% 15% 20% 20% 22% 14% 27% 13% 25% 25% 19% 25% 19% 14% 32%

A great deal/ fair amount (NET) 270 38 99 21 48 34 136 91 83 166 148 68 99 89 100 101 78 151 194 72
24% 23% 30% 23% 34% 32% 34% 22% 40% 23% 31% 31% 35% 23% 30% 26% 34% 25% 36% 14%

Heard of them (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
Q1_3 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Keir Starmer
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

. 6 9 5 46%
(5) A great deal 204 22 87 17 22 21 97 61 61 123 116 56 75 84 77 81 55 118 145 58
18% 13% 27% 18% 16% 19% 24% 15% 29% 17% 24% 26% 27% 21% 23% 21% 24% 19% 26% 11%

(3) Not very much 287 48 61 23 34 21 82 101 36 182 101 40 60 101 62 92 49 141 93 174
26% 28% 19% 25% 24% 20% 21% 25% 17% 26% 21% 18% 22% 26% 19% 23% 21% 23% 17% 34%

(1) Never heard of them 29 2 3 2 2 1 6 2 5 13 5 6 2 6 9 8 7 8 7 22

A great deal/ fair amount (NET) 714 111 253 61 98 79 288 288 154 471 353 155 206 259 236 279 163 423 421 276
64% 65% 78% 67% 70% 74% 73% 70% 74% 66% 74% 1% 73% 66% 71% 1% 70% 70% 77% 53%

Heard of them (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 9
Q1_4 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Kamala Harris
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(5) A great deal 123 13 49 6 10 17 60 33 43 70 76 27 55 39 48 53 36 75 101 20
11% 8% 15% 7% 7% 16% 15% 8% 21% 10% 16% 12% 20% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 4%

(3) Not very much 379 71 106 35 60 28 123 164 64 240 146 67 90 136 106 132 74 210 151 214
34% 42% 33% 38% 42% 27% 31% 40% 31% 34% 31% 31% 32% 35% 32% 33% 32% 35% 28% 41%

(1) Never heard of them 77 5 10 2 10 7 12 30 8 43 3 16 4 25 25 6 18 14 13 54

A great deal/ fair amount (NET) 497 65 179 44 51 55 223 154 115 333 296 103 174 167 162 219 114 317 348 143
45% 39% 55% 48% 36% 52% 56% 38% 56% 47% 62% 48% 62% 43% 49% 56% 49% 52% 64% 27%
ad d g k m s

Heard of them (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 11
Q1_5 - How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Donald Trump
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION
DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/ FAIR MUCH/AT
VE LABOUR DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN LEAVE FAVOURABLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL
TOTAL (b) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117 6 354 724 523 202 316 372 324 409 216 637 596 471

WEIGHTED BASE 712 477 217 281 390 333 232

35% 30% 21%
97 111 75
25% 33% 33%
o

(5) A great deal 66

30%

(3) Not very much

(1) Never heard of them - 3 - - 1 3 - 1 4 2 3 1 4 2 3 3 9
- 1% - - 1% 1% - * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2%
A great deal/ fair amount (NET) 316 300 395 173 236 288 276 308 185 472 478 311
80% 73% 83% 80% 84% 74% 83% 78% 80% 78% 87% 60%
m s

Heard of them (NET) 1090 169 321 91 141 106 393 407 206 706 472 214 278 387 331 390 230 602 539 508
98% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 98%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 12
Q2 - Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following US politicians? - Summary table

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

President Joe Former President | Vice President
Biden Donald Trump Kamala Harris
UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very favourable 50 98 136
4% 9% 12%
(1) Fairly favourable 231 109 341
21% 10% 31%
(0) Neither favourable nor 412 171 341
unfavourable
37% 15% 31%
(-1) Fairly unfavourable 200 158 83
18% 14% 7%
(-2) Very unfavourable 190 554 134
17% 50% 12%
Mean -0.23 -0.88 0.25
Favourable (NET) 281 207 477
25% 19% 43%
Unfavourable (NET) 390 712 217
35% 64% 19%
Don't know 33 27 82
3% 2% 7%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 14
Q2_1 - Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the us - Joe Biden
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117 6
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very favourable

(0) Neither favourable nor 412 70 121 31 33 29 142 140 29 271 166 21 - - 97 147 50 246 176 210
unfavourable
37% 42% 37% 34% 24% 27% 36% 34% 14% 38% 35% 10% - - 29% 37% 2% 41% 32% 41%
de d h k n p r
(-2) Very unfavourable 190 20 32 5 60 16 39 9% 89 86 18 137 - 190 110 33 96 34 75 113
17% 12% 10% 6% 42% 15% 10% 23% 43% 12% 4% 63% - 49% 33% 8% 41% 6% 14% 22%
abce f i i | o q r

Favourable (NET) 281 38 114 39 12 40 153 73 67 195 229 7 281 - 66 142 43 209 200 77
25% 22% 35% 42% 8% 37% 39% 18% 32% 27% 48% 3% 100% - 20% 36% 19% 34% 37% 15%
d ad ad ad g k m n p s
Don't know 33 2 4 1 3 2 4 8 2 8 2 * - - 5 4 5 6 3 23
3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in d: with the i of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 16
Q2_2 - Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the us - Former Donald Trump
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) () (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p) (s)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very favourable
(0) Neither favourable nor i 25 33 6 29 4 32 53 - - 24 31 18 42 64 36 52 29 52 108
unfavourable
15% 15% 10% 7% 20% 4% 8% 13% - - 5% 14% 6% 11% 19% 9% 23% 5% 9% 21%
e bce i o q r
(-2) Very unfavourable 554 78 201 63 30 78 270 177 - 554 340 62 176 175 79 261 5 456 320 214
50% 46% 62% 68% 21% 73% 68% 43% - 78% 71% 28% 63% 45% 24% 66% 2% 75% 59% 41%
d ad ad ad g h k m n p s
Favourable (NET) 207 31 49 15 55 13 50 98 207 - 70 99 67 108 149 29 162 29 129 76
19% 18% 15% 16% 39% 12% 12% 24% 100% - 15% 46% 24% 28% 45% 7% 70% 5% 24% 15%
abce f i j o q s
Don't know 27 - 4 1 4 1 3 6 - - 3 * 1 3 5 1 * 4 2 15
2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1% 2% * * 1% * 3%
r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 18

Q2_3 - Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Kamala Harris

US ELECTIONS

18TH-21ST OCTOBER 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

OPINION OF DONALD
TRUMP

OPINION OF KAMALA
HARRIS

OPINION OF JOE BIDEN

LIKELY TO WIN THE US
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PREFERENCE TO WIN THE
US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
WHO WINS THE ELECTION

CONSERVATI
VE
(a)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very favourable

(0) Neither favourable nor 341 52 75
unfavourable

31% 31% 23%

(-2) Very unfavourable 134 12 13
12% 7% 4%

Favourable (NET) 477 74 209
43% 44% 64%
d ade

LIBERAL

25

27%

47

33%

46
33%
abce

23
16%

29

27%

15
14%

49
46%

REMAIN

90

23%

30
7%

240

134

33%

62
15%

144
35%

UNFAVOURA
BLE FAVOURABLE
(i) (i)

199 -

28% -

7% -

381 477
53% 100%
h k

UNFAVOURA

BLE
(k)

134
62%

FAVOURABLE
(1)

37

13%

81%

UNFAVOURA
BLE
(m)

103

26%

21%

DONALD
TRUMP
(n)

KAMALA
HARRIS

94 103

28% 26%

88 12
26% 3%

87 264
26% 67%

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(p)

55 161 111 209

24% 27% 20% 40%

84 8 57 74
36% 1% 10% 14%
q

46 404 336 132
20% 67% 62% 25%
p s

Don't know 82 16 7 2 10 7 13 33 46 - - 7 19 18 3 9 18 9 59
7% 9% 2% 2% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% - - 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 11%
b b f h o r
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in d: with the of theii quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 19
Q3 - Do you think the following outcomes of the US presidential election would have a positive or negative impact on the UK's relationship with the US, or would they make no difference? Summary table

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Donald Trumpis | Kamala Harris is
elected president | elected president
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) Very positive 103 185
9% 17%
(1) Fairly positive 113 323
10% 29%
(0) Would make no difference 218 338
19% 30%
(-1) Fairly negative 219 73
20% 7%
(-2) Very negative 362 90
32% 8%
Mean -0.62 0.44
Positive (NET) 216 508
19% 45%
Negative (NET) 582 163
52% 15%
Don't know 102 108
9% 10%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 21

Q3_1 - Do you think the

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

PUBLIC
IPSOS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very positive

(0) Would make no difference 218
19%

(-2) Very negative 362

Positive (NET) 216
19%

(a)

50
30%

34
20%

35
11%

141
43%

58
18%

14
15%

49
54%

10%

15
10%

59
42%
abce

11
10%

57
53%
ad

6%

()

6%

35
9%

11%

(i)

34 94
17% 13%

6 351
3% 49%
h

149 22
72% 3%

(i)

6%

58
12%

63
13%

(k)

26%

48
22%

32
15%

91
42%

(1)

29
10%

(m)

76
20%

(n)

68 56
20% 14%

50 188
15% 48%

153 35
46% 9%

(p)

42
18%

3%

159
69%

of the US p election would have a positive or negative impact on the UK's relationship with the US, or would they make no difference? Donald Trump is elected president
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION
DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/ FAIR MUCH/AT
VE DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

75
12%

30
5%

(s)

6%

46 159
8% 31%

131 77
24% 15%

Don't know 102 18 14 4 16 3 19 39 9 52 14 12 5 31 14 20 15 34 27 57
9% 11% 4% 4% 11% 3% 5% 10% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11%
be b f | r
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 23
Q3_2 - Do you think the of the US p election would have a positive or negative impact on the UK's relationship with the US, or would they make no difference? Kamala Harris is elected president
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very positive

(0) Would make no difference 338 66 78 20 37 33 89 133 54 191 69 68 45 126 105 86 66 131 106 219

(-2) Very negative 90 6 12 2 41 4 17 41 61 19 4 75 2 78 71 3 71 2 41 46
8% 3% 4% 3% 29% 4% 4% 10% 29% 3% 1% 35% 1% 20% 21% 1% 30% * 8% 9%
abce f i j | o q

Positive (NET) 508 72 205 61 31 57 250 159 57 412 387 19 218 102 98 287 48 433 350 152
45% 43% 63% 67% 22% 53% 63% 39% 28% 58% 81% 9% 78% 26% 30% 73% 21% 71% 64% 29%
d ad ad d g h k m n [ s
Don't know 108 18 12 6 19 8 22 50 9 62 9 12 8 36 16 11 11 31 22 61
10% 10% 4% 6% 13% 7% 5% 12% 4% 9% 2% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 12%
b b f j | r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i- j/k -1/m-n/o - p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 25
Q4 - And who do you think is most likely to win the US i ial election in ?
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/ FAIR [ MUCH/AT
VE DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) (c) () (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p) (a) (r) (s)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

Donald Trump 333 51 88 21 61 29 88 139 149 115 87 135 66 165 333 - 182 87 164 165

30% 30% 27% 22% 44% 28% 22% 34% 72% 16% 18% 62% 24% 42% 100% - 79% 14% 30% 32%
abce f i j | o q
Kamala Harris 395 66 149 40 33 35 168 136 29 328 264 25 142 102 = 395 24 345 245 147
35% 39% 46% 44% 23% 33% 42% 33% 14% 46% 55% 11% 50% 26% - 100% 10% 57% 45% 28%
d de d g h k m n [ s

Neither/someone else 52 2 11 4 2 5 15 10 6 25 9 13 7 17 - - 3 9 9 41
5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% - - 1% 1% 2% 8%

j) r

Don't know 337 Fil 77 27 44 37 126 124 22 244 117 44 66 107 = = 23 166 129 165
30% 30% 24% 29% 31% 35% 32% 30% 11% 34% 25% 20% 24% 28% - - 10% 27% 24% 32%

h P r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in accordance with the requi of the i i quality for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 27
Q5 - And who would you prefer to win the US i ial election in ?
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/ FAIR [ MUCH/AT
VE DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) (c) () (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

54%
Donald Trump 232 32 50 12 69 13 52 106 162 17 46 123 43 133 182 24 232 - 127 101
21% 19% 15% 13% 49% 12% 13% 26% 78% 2% 10% 57% 15% 34% 55% 6% 100% - 23% 19%
abce f i j | o q
Kamala Harris 606 99 229 66 36 71 287 200 29 545 404 23 209 146 87 345 = 606 369 224
54% 59% 70% 72% 25% 67% 72% 49% 14% 77% 85% 10% 74% 37% 26% 87% - 100% 67% 43%
d ad d d g h k m n [ s

Neither/someone else 136 19 27 9 14 14 34 58 8 92 11 59 11 72 46 15 - - 30 102
12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9% 14% 4% 13% 2% 27% 4% 19% 14% 4% - - 5% 20%

f h j | o r

Don't know 143 19 20 5] 22 8 24 44 8 58 16 13 18 39 18 11 = = 21 91

13% 11% 6% 5% 16% 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 10% 5% 3% - - 4% 18%

be f r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in accordance with the requi of the i i quality for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 29
Q6 - To what extent, if at all, do you personally care about who wins the US election on Tuesday, 5 November?
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION
DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/ FAIR MUCH/AT
VE LABOUR DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN LEAVE FAVOURABLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL
TOTAL (a) (b) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (s)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117 163 354 438 356 205 724 523 202 316 372 324 409 216 637 471
WEIGHTED BASE 169 396 408 712 477 217 281 390 395 232 606 Fal)
15% 9 % 37% 35% 35% 21% 54% 46%

(4) Care a great deal 22 51

12%

26 52

13%

95 45 148
19%

(2) Don't care very much

2.68 2.88 233 2.8 2.58 3 232 3 239 2.54 278 2.65 279 3.37 1.66
d g i k m n s

Don't care very much/at all (NET) 76 319 77 209 101 224 - 519
37% 45% 27% 53% 44% 37% - 100%
| r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



US ELECTIONS
18TH-21ST OCTOBER 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 30
Q7 - Do you think XXX would do a good job or a bad job, if either, if they were Prime Minister of the UK? - Summary table

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Donald Trump Kamala Harris

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very good 103 118
9% 11%
(1) Fairly good 139 315
12% 28%
(0) Neither good nor bad 131 270
12% 24%
(-1) Fairly bad 129 82
12% 7%
(-2) Very bad 527 129
47% 12%
Mean -0.81 0.23
Good (NET) 242 433
22% 39%
Bad (NET) 656 211
59% 19%
Don't know 88 203
8% 18%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 32
Q7_1 - Do you think Donald Trump would do a good job or a bad job, if either, if they were Prime Minister of the UK?
Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) () (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p) (s)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very good

(0) Neither good nor bad 131 24 35 8 10 4 29 44 23 35 34 20 22 33 49 29 34 38 35 87

(-2) Very bad 527 73 191 64 29 75 262 170 4 511 324 46 174 142 77 253 5 437 305 204
47% 43% 59% 70% 21% 71% 66% 42% 2% 72% 68% 21% 62% 36% 23% 64% 2% 72% 56% 39%
d ad ad ad g h k m n [ s
Good (NET) 242 38 53 13 69 13 53 104 166 27 70 117 59 127 160 46 172 37 154 85
22% 22% 16% 14% 49% 12% 13% 25% 80% 4% 15% 54% 21% 33% 48% 12% 74% 6% 28% 16%
abce f i j | o q s

Don't know 88 7 14 3 12 6 15 34 4 41 8 10 5 32 15 11 7 16 10 59
8% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 11%
f | r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i- j/k -1/m - nfo - p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 34

Q7_2 - Do you think Kamala Harris would do a good job or a bad job, if either, if they were Prime Minister of the UK?

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

PUBLIC
IPSOS

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

OPINION OF DONALD
TRUMP

OPINION OF KAMALA

HARRIS

OPINION OF JOE BIDEN

LIKELY TO WIN THE US
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PREFERENCE TO WIN THE
US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
WHO WINS THE ELECTION

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very good

(0) Neither good nor bad

(-2) Very bad

Good (NET)

1117

270
24%

433
39%

CONSERVATI
VE
(a)

1
3%

LIBERAL

DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK

19
20%

49
54%

28
20%

50
36%
abce

23
16%

22
20%

REMAIN

27
7%

215
54%

UNFAVOURA
BLE
(i)

37
5%

FAVOURABLE
(i)

88
18%

UNFAVOURA

BLE
(k)

33
15%

107
49%

16
7%

FAVOURABLE
(1)

UNFAVOURA

DONALD
TRUMP
(n)

KAMALA
HARRIS

(o)

91
23%

12
3%

DONALD
TRUMP
(p)

54
23%

85
37%

54
23%

KAMALA
HARRIS

128
21%

DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
AMOUNT ALL

105 156
30%

60 68
13%

Don't know 203 34 29 17 28 18 52 85 11 141 38 17 29 65 32 21 12 88 48 121
18% 20% 9% 19% 20% 17% 13% 21% 5% 20% 8% 8% 10% 17% 9% 5% 5% 15% 9% 23%
b b b b f h | P r
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 35
Q8 - Do you think XXX would do a better or worse job than the current Prime Minister Keir Starmer if they were Prime Minister of the UK, or would they do about the same?

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Donald Trump Kamala Harris

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Much better 163 158
15% 14%
(1) Slightly better 134 226
12% 20%
(0) About the same 195 379
17% 34%
(-1) Slightly worse 117 87
11% 8%
(-2) Much worse 385 54
34% 5%
Mean -0.43 0.38
Better (NET) 297 384
27% 34%
Worse (NET) 502 142
45% 13%
Don't know 123 212
11% 19%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



cenDER Ace Ace GENERATION REGION uReA SocIAL GRADE EpucaTion

ey
WATE | ETANIC
Basy now Nor | EmHNC | MiNoRTY | maRRIED wio/ o/
scomanp WORKING | WORKING sep
) i tw) " 1 1 ) «

Dontknow

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase




Ipsos

US ELECTIONS
18TH-21ST OCTOBER 2024

Table 37

PUBLIC
IPSOS

Q8_1 - Do you think Donald Trump would do a better or worse job than the current Prime Minister Keir Starmer if they were Prime Minister of the UK, or would they do about the same?

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

OPINION OF DONALD
TRUMP

OPINION OF KAMALA

HARRIS

OPINION OF JOE BIDEN

LIKELY TO WIN THE US
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PREFERENCE TO WIN THE

US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
WHO WINS THE ELECTION

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Much better

(0) About the same 195

(-2) Much worse 385

Better (NET) 297

CONSERVATI
VE
(a)

LIBERAL
DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK

41 12 1
13% 13% 8%

175 52 13
54% 57% 9%
ad ad

57 19 86
18% 21% 61%
abce

19
18%

55
51%
ad

10
10%

REMAIN
()

37
9%

77
19%

UNFAVOURA
BLE
(i)

19 113
9% 16%

* 378
* 53%
h

170 71
82% 10%

FAVOURABLE
(i)

67
14%

82
17%

UNFAVOURA

BLE
(k)

25
12%

25
12%

128
59%

FAVOURABLE
(1)

39
14%

UNFAVOURA
BLE
(m)

52
13%

DONALD
TRUMP
(n)

KAMALA
HARRIS

45 67
13% 17%

49 193
15% 49%

DONALD
TRUMP
(p)

27
12%

-

178
77%

KAMALA
HARRIS

90
15%

65
11%

DON'T CARE
CARE GREAT VERY
DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
AMOUNT ALL

(s)

76 111
14% 21%

Don't know 123 18 15 5 21 5 27 43 9 59 19 15 14 40 22 14 13 32 23 76
11% 11% 5% 5% 15% 4% 7% 10% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 15%
b be | r
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k-1/m-n/o-p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 39
Q8_2 - Do you think Kamala Harris would do a better or worse job than the current Prime Minister Keir Starmer if they were Prime Minister of the UK, or would they do about the same?

Base: All adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

OPINION OF DONALD OPINION OF KAMALA LIKELY TO WIN THE US PREFERENCE TO WIN THE | PERSONAL CARE ABOUT
GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE TRUMP HARRIS OPINION OF JOE BIDEN PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | US PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION | WHO WINS THE ELECTION
DON'T CARE

CARE GREAT VERY
CONSERVATI LIBERAL UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA UNFAVOURA| DONALD KAMALA DONALD KAMALA DEAL/FAIR | MUCH/AT
VE OTHER REMAIN BLE FAVOURABLE BLE FAVOURABLE BLE TRUMP HARRIS TRUMP HARRIS AMOUNT ALL

(a) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1117
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Much better

(0) About the same 379 53 128 28 63 24 131 136 84 223 156 93 80 144 122 148 100 185 194 176

(-2) Much worse 54 3 14 3 8 7 19 18 23 26 7 38 4 42 34 9 26 12 21 32
5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 1% 17% 1% 11% 10% 2% 11% 2% 4% 6%
i j | o q
Better (NET) 384 75 108 37 43 47 132 164 73 262 239 32 137 109 102 187 69 271 221 159
34% 44% 33% 40% 30% 44% 33% 40% 35% 37% 50% 15% 49% 28% 31% 47% 30% 45% 40% 31%
bd k m n [ s

Don't know 212 31 41 21 18 22 72 70 9 146 51 16 40 55 36 29 14 100 64 113
19% 18% 13% 23% 13% 21% 18% 17% 4% 21% 11% 8% 14% 14% 11% 7% 6% 17% 12% 22%
b h P r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i- j/k -1/m-n/o - p/q-r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the req of the quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




